
    
  

Reso No.           (CM) 
Meeting Date: 121024       SWZ ______ TV ______ PWU ______ 

1 

RESOLUTION NO.__________ (CM) 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
WATSONVILLE APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO 
CONTRACTFOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF 
WATSONVILLE AND CHRISP COMPANY, A CORPORATION, FOR ON-
CALL STRIPING, PROJECT NO. ST-23-01QB; INCREASING THE 
CONTRACT COMPENSATION IN THE AMOUNT OF $118,997 FOR A 
REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT OF $468,997; AUTHORIZING 
AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAME; AND 
AUTHORIZING BUDGET APPROPRIATION OF $75,000 FROM THE 
MEASURE D FUND 
  
WHEREAS, on August 29, 2023, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 163-23 

(CM) awarding a contract to Chrisp Company, a corporation, for On-Call Striping, Project 

No. ST-23-01QB, in an amount not to exceed $208,450; and 

WHEREAS, on January 16, 2024, the City Council adopted Resolution 8-24 (CM), 

approving Contract Change Order No.1, revising the scope of work and increasing 

compensation by $141,500 for a total of $350,000.  There was no change to the term of 

the contract; and 

WHEREAS, staff have identified additional streets for striping, and additional 

funding is needed for striping and marking these streets; and  

WHEREAS, this contract change order no. 2 will increase the compensation by 

$118,997 for a total contract amount of $468,997. There is no change to the term of the 

contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS: 

1. This action is exempt from the requirements of the California Environmental 

Quality Act (CEQA). This project is eligible for a Class 1 “existing facilities” categorical 

exemption (14 Cal. Code Regs. §15301(c)12) because it involves the painting of curbs, 

crosswalks, bus stops, parking spaces and land markings. 



Reso No.           (CM) 
Meeting Date: 121024 

2 

2. Change Order No. 2 to the Contract between the City of Watsonville and 

Chrisp Company, a corporation, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated 

herein by this reference, is hereby approved. 

3. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 

Amendment for and on behalf of the City of Watsonville with minor revisions that may be  

approved by the City Manager and the City Attorney. 

 4. The budget appropriation of $75,000 from the Measure D Fund is hereby 

authorized.  

 
************************************** 


