
CITY OF WATSONVILLE
Public Works and Utilities Department

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO: #2 Contract No: 2834

Project Name: On-Call Striping Project No: ST-23-01 QB

Contractor: Chrisp Company

Project Location: Citywide

To:  Chrisp Company

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the contract plans and specifications or

do the following described in the contract plans and specifications.  All new work herein described shall be done 

in accordance with the applicable provisions of the contract plans and specifications, except as specifically

modified by this contract change order.

NOTE:  This change order is not effective until approved by the Director of Public Works and Utilities Department

Change requested by:  NameMurray Fontes

Description of Work:

1 The city  has identified additional streets and facilities for striping and marking.  The work consists of, 118,997.00$       

generally, pavement markings and striping at various locations throughout city, and any associated work 

required to complete the scope such as grinding and disposal of existing striping, traffic control, installation

of reflective markers, and such other items or details, not mentioned above, that are reuqired by the

contract documents shall be performed, placed, constructed or installed.

Total of Changer Order No. 2: 118,997.00$       

 

Total of Change Order No. 2 118,997.00$       

The Original Contract Sum Was: $208,500.00

Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders $141,500.00

The Contract Sum Prior to this Change Order was $350,000.00

The Contract Sum will be increased by this change Order(s) in the Amount of $118,997.00

The New Contract Sum Including this Change Order will be $468,997.00

Cumulative Change Order Percentage Increase: 124.94%

By reason  of this order the time of completion will 

be adjusted as follows: 0 working days

Approved: Approved:

Project Manager Date Director of Public Works & Date

and Utilities

Approved: Approved:

Director of Administrative Services Date City Manager Date

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, 

if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be

noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work specified, and accept the prices listed above as full 

payment for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead and profit required to perform the above described change.

Date Accepted Contractor

By Title

Contract Change Orders exceeding 15% of the original contract require Administrative Services Director and City Manager Approval

Docusign Envelope ID: 1526CD69-9578-48E1-BBF7-479D36A89530

Vice President

Chrisp Company
11/26/2024 | 4:29 PM PST


		2024-12-05T14:29:21-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




